
Municipality's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

City of Braidwood 60408 (815) 458-2333 CTYBRA 
City of Crest Hill 60403 (815) 741-5100 CTYCRH 

City of Joliet 60432 (815) 724-3783 CTYJOL 
City of Lockport 60441 (815) 838-0549 CTYLKP 

City of Wilmington 60481 (815) 476-2175 CTYWIL 
Village of Beecher 60401 (708) 946-2261 VILBEE 

Village of Bolingbrook 60440 (630) 226-8411 VILBOL 
Village of Channahon 60410 (815) 467-6644 VILCHA 

Village of Crete 60417 (708) 672-5431 VILCRE 
Village of Elwood 60421 (815) 424-1079 VILELW 

Village of Frankfort 60423 (815) 469-2177 VILFRA 
Village of Godley 60407 (815) 458-2222 VILGOD 

Village of Homer Glen 60491 (708) 301-0632 VILHOM 
Village of Manhattan 60442 (815) 418-2122 VILMAN 

Village of Mokena 60448 (708) 479-3900 VILMOK 
Village of Monee 60449 (708) 534-8301 VILMON 

Village of New Lenox 60451 (815) 462-6400 VILNEW 
Village of Peotone 60468 (708) 258-3279 VILPEO 
Village of Plainfield 60544 (815) 439-2921 VILPLA 
Village of Rockdale 60436 (815) 725-8937 VILROC 

Village of Romeoville 60446 (815) 886-5636 VILROM 
Village of Shorewood 60404 (815) 741-7713 VILSHO 
Village of Symerton 60481 (815) 476-6266 VILSYM 

Village of University Park 60484 (708) 473-6201 VILUPK 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Township's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Channahon Township 60410 (815) 467-2569 CHANTW 
Crete Township 60417 (708) 672-8279 CRETTW 
Custer Township 60481 (815) 476-2998 CUSTTW 

DuPage Township 60440 (630) 253-8350 DUPATW 
Florence Township 60481 (815) 530-1205 FLORTW 
Frankfort Township 60423 (815) 469-4907 FRANTW 

Green Garden Township 60449 (815) 483-9090 GRGATW 
Homer Township 60491 (708) 301-0522 HOMETW 
Jackson Township 60421 (815) 423-5771 JACKTW 

Joliet Township 60432 (815) 726-5239 JOLITW 
Lockport Township 60441 (815) 838-1031 LKPTTW 

Manhattan Township 60442 (815) 592-2303 MANHTW 
Monee Township 60449 (708) 534-6020 MONETW 

New Lenox Township 60451 (815) 485-6431 NEWLTW 
Peotone Township 60468 (708) 259-7578 PEOTTW 
Plainfield Township 60544 (815) 436-8308 PLFDTW 

Reed Township 60408 (815) 458-6068 REEDTW 
Troy Township 60404 (815) 744-1968 TROYTW 

Washington Township 60401 (708) 793-2008 WASHTW 
Wesley Township 60481 (815) 476-7869 WESLTW 

Wheatland Township 60564 (331) 229-3917 WHEATW 
Will Township 60468 (708) 258-3026 WILLTW 

Wilmington Township 60481 (815) 476-9272 WILMTW 
Wilton Township 60442 (815) 790-0964 WILTTW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



County District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Chief Executive Office - Boards & Commissions 60432 (815) 740-8398 CEOBOA 
Forest Preserve District of Will County 60433 (815) 727-5947 WILFPD 

Merit Commission 60432 (815) 727-5680 MERITC 
Wilco Area Career Center 60446 (815) 838-6941 WILCAR 

Will County 911 Emergency Telephone System 60435 (815) 725-1911 WIL911 
Will County Animal Control 60451 (815) 724-1517 WILAML 
Will County Auditors Office 60432 (815) 740-4609 WILAUD 

Will County Board Members 60432 (815) 740-4716 WILCBM 
Will County Circuit Clerk 60432 (815) 727-8592 WILCIR 
Will County Circuit Court 60432 (815) 740-8072 WILCRT 

Will County Clerk 60432 (815) 740-4630 WILCRK 
Will County Coroner 60432 (815) 727-5675 WILCOR 

Will County Court Services 60432 (815) 774-4527 WILCTS 
Will County Division of Transportation 60433 (815) 727-8476 WILDOT 

Will County Emergency Management Agency 60432 (815) 740-8351 WILEMA 
Will County Executive Office 60432 (815) 740-8382 WILEXE 

Will County Health Department 60433 (815) 405-0744 WILLHD 
Will County ICT Department 60432 (815) 740-8361 WILICT 
Will County Jury Commission 60432 (815) 727-8614 WILJRY 

Will County Land Use 60432 (815) 774-7892 WILUSE 
Will County Maintenance Department 60432 (815) 740-4715 WILMNT 

Will County Metropolitan Exposition & Auditorium Authority 60432 (815) 726-7171 WILMEA 
Will County Public Building Commission 60432 (815) 727-8901 WILPBC 

Will County Public Defender 60432 (815) 774-4340 WILPUB 
Will County Recorder of Deeds 60432 (815) 740-4646 WILROD 

Will County Records Management 60435 (773) 580-4348 WILRMG 
Will County Regional Board of School Trustees 60451 (815) 740-8360 RBOEST 

Will County Sheriff’s Department 60432 (815) 727-8895 WILSHE 
Will County State’s Attorney Office 60432 (815) 774-7874 WILSAO 

Will County Sunny Hill Nursing Home 60433 (815) 727-8650 WILSHN 
Will County Sunny Hill -TB Clinic 60433 (815) 740-4420 WILTBC 

Will County Supervisor of Assessments Office 60432 (815) 740-4648 WILSOA 
Will County Treasurer 60432 (815) 740-4675 WILTRE 

 

 

 

 



Fire District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Beecher Fire Protection District 60401 (708) 946-6585 BEFIRE 
Braidwood Fire Protection District 60408 (815) 458-2000 BRFIRE 
Channahon Fire Protection District 60410 (815) 467-6767 CHFIRE 

Crete Township Fire Protection District 60417 (708) 672-3111 CRFIRE 
Custer Fire Protection District 60481 (815) 476-2998 CUFIRE 

East Joliet Fire Protection District 60433 (815) 723-1504 EJFIRE 
Elwood Fire Protection District 60421 (815) 423-5211 ELFIRE 

Frankfort Fire Protection District 60423 (815) 469-1700 FRFIRE 
Homer Township Fire Protection District 60491 (815) 838-0250 HOFIRE 

Lockport Township Fire Protection District 60441 (815) 838-3287 LOFIRE 
Manhattan Fire Protection District 60442 (815) 478-3197 MAFIRE 

Mokena Fire Protection District 60448 (708) 479-5371 MOKFIR 
Monee Fire Protection District 60449 (708) 534-8772 MONFIR 

New Lenox Fire Protection District 60451 (815) 463-4500 NEFIRE 
Northwest Homer Fire Protection District 60441 (815) 838-0180 NHFIRE 

Peotone Fire Protection District 60468 (708) 258-6884 PEFIRE 
Plainfield Fire Protection District 60544 (815) 733-7310 PLFIRE 
Rockdale Fire Protection District 60436 (815) 725-6928 ROFIRE 

Steger Estates Fire Protection District 60417 (708) 747-4807 SEFIRE 
Troy Fire Protection District 60404 (815) 725-2149 TRFIRE 

Wilmington Fire Protection District 60481 (815) 476-6675 WIFIRE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Library District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Beecher Public Library District 60401 (708) 946-9374 BELIBD 
Crete Public Library District 60417 (708) 672-8017 CRLIBD 

Fossil Ridge Public Library District 60408 (815) 458-2187 FSRLIB 
Fountaindale Public Library District 60440 (630) 685-4157 FOULIB 

Frankfort Public Library District 60423 (815) 534-6161 FRALIB 
Homer Township Public Library District 60491 (708) 301-7908 HOMLIB 

Joliet Public Library 60432 (815) 740-2669 JOLLIB 
Manhattan-Elwood Public Library District 60442 (815) 478-3987 MAELIB 
Mokena Community Public Library District 60448 (708) 479-9663 MOKLIB 

New Lenox Public Library District 60451 (815) 485-2605 NEWLIB 
Peotone Public Library District 60468 (708) 258-3436 PEOLIB 
Plainfield Public Library District 60544 (815) 439-2874 PLALIB 

Shorewood-Troy Public Library District 60404 (815) 725-1715 STRLIB 
Three Rivers Public Library District 60410 (815) 467-6200 TRELIB 

University Park Public Library District 60484 (708) 534-2580 UPKLIB 
White Oak Library District 60446 (815) 552-4226 WTOLIB 

Wilmington Public Library District 60481 (815) 476-2834 WILLIB 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Park District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Bolingbrook Park District 60440 (630) 783-6516 BOLBPD 
Braidwood Park District 60408 (815) 458-3896 BRDWPD 
Channahon Park District 60410 (815) 467-7275 CHANPD 

Crete Park District 60417 (708) 672-6969 CRETPD 
Crete Rural Park District 60417 (708) 672-7760 CRRUPD 
Frankfort Park District 60423 (815) 469-9400 FRANPD 

Frankfort Square Park District 60423 (815) 469-3524 FRSQPD 
Godley Park District 60407 (815) 458-6129 GODLPD 
Joliet Park District 60435 (815) 741-7275 JOLIPD 

Lockport Township Park District 60441 (815) 838-1183 LKPTPD 
Manhattan Park District 60442 (815) 478-3324 MANHPD 

Mokena Community Park District 60448 (708) 390-2402 MOKEPA 
New Lenox Community Park District 60451 (815) 485-3584 NEWLPD 

Peotone Park District 60468 (708) 258-3343 PEOTPD 
Plainfield Township Park District 60544 (815) 436-8812 PLFDPD 
Wilmington Island Park District 60481 (815) 476-2729 WILMPD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



School District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

Beecher Community Unit School District 200U 60401 (708) 946-2266 BEE200 
Chaney-Monge School District 88 60403 (815) 722-6673 CHMO88 

Channahon School District 17 60487 (815) 521-2122 CHAN17 
Crete-Monee Community Unit School District 201-U 60417 (708) 367-9310 CM201U 
Elwood Community Consolidated School District 203 60421 (815) 423-5588 ELW203 

Fairmont School District 89 60441 (815) 726-6318 FAIR89 
Frankfort Community Consolidated School District 157-C 60423 (815) 806-4007 FR157C 

Homer Community Consolidated School District 33C 60491 (708) 226-7605 HOM33C 
Joliet Junior College District 525 60431 (815) 280-2515 JJC525 
Joliet Public School District 86 60435 (815) 740-3196 JOLI86 

Joliet Township High School District 204 60436 (815) 727-6903 JOL204 
Laraway Community Consolidated School District 70-C 60433 (815) 727-5115 LAR70C 

Lincoln-Way Community High School District 210 60451 (815) 462-2135 LWD210 
Lockport School District 91 60441 (815) 838-0737 LKPT91 

Lockport Township High School District 205 60441 (815) 588-8100 LPT205 
Manhattan School District 114 60442 (815) 531-3305 MAN114 

Mokena School District 159 60448 (708) 342-4900 MOK159 
New Lenox School District 122 60451 (815) 485-2169 NEW122 

Peotone Community Unit School District 207-U 60468 (708) 258-0991 PE207U 
Plainfield Community Consolidated School District 202 60544 (815) 577-4041 PLA202 

Reed-Custer Community Unit School District 255 60408 (815) 458-2307 RC255U 
Richland School District 88A 60403 (815) 744-7288 RIC88A 
Rockdale School District 84 60436 (815) 725-5321 ROCK84 
Steger School District 194 60475 (708) 755-0022 STR194 

Summit Hill School District 161 60423 (815) 469-9103 SUM161 
Taft School District 90 60441 (815) 838-0408 TAFT90 

Troy Community Consolidated School District 30-C 60586 (815) 577-6760 TRY30C 
Union School District 81 60433 (815) 726-5218 UNIO81 

Valley View Community Unit School District 365U 60446 (815) 886-2700 VV365U 
Will County School District 92 60441 (815) 838-8031 WILL92 

Wilmington Community Unit School District 209-U 60481 (815) 926-1734 WM209U 
 

 

 

 

 



Other District's Name Agency Zip 
Code 

Agency Phone 
Number Username 

East Joliet Sanitary District 60432 (815) 723-6951 EJSAND 
Godley Public Water District 60407 (815) 585-4793 GODPWD 
Housing Authority of Joliet 60436 (815) 727-0611 JOLIHA 

Lincoln-Way Area Special Education 60423 (815) 806-4600 LWSPEC 
Lockport Area Special Education Cooperative 60441 (815) 838-8080 LKPTSE 

Lockport Heights Sanitary District 60441 (815) 838-8502 LPTHSD 
Reed Township Mosquito Abatement District 60408 (815) 458-6538 RTWMAD 

Southern Will County Cooperative for Special Education 60435 (815) 741-7773 SWCOSE 
The Education-To-Careers Partnership 60432 (815) 280-1450 EDTCAP 

Three Rivers Education for Employment System 60431 (815) 280-2990 TREEMP 
Will Kankakee Regional Development Authority 60068 (866) 325-7525 WKREGI 

Will-South Cook Soil and Water Conservation District 60451 (815) 462-3106 WSCSWC 
 


